TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM698871

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/01/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pioneer Energy Services Corp.		10/01/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crescent Ranch Second Merger Sub LLC	10/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Pioneer Energy Services LLC	
Street Address:	10713 W. Sam Houston Pkwy N.	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77064	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5892387	ECOQUIET
Registration Number:	5892428	ECOQUIET
Registration Number:	5905053	ECOQUIET EQ
Registration Number:	5905055	ECOQUIET EQ
Registration Number:	5905054	ECOQUIET EQ
Registration Number:	5905056	ECOQUIET EQ
Registration Number:	5905052	ECOQUIET EQ
Registration Number:	5905051	ECOQUIET EQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034732720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007546 FRAME: 0374

900666635

Phone: 303-473-2710

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Havlick
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Docketing
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59310.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott S. Havlick
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Havlick/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=PIONEER ENERGY SERVICES CORP.-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page1.tif source=PIONEER ENERGY SERVICES CORP.-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page2.tif source=PIONEER ENERGY SERVICES CORP.-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page3.tif source=PIONEER ENERGY SERVICES CORP.-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PIONEER ENERGY SERVICES CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "CRESCENT RANCH SECOND MERGER SUB LLC" UNDER
THE NAME OF "CRESCENT RANCH SECOND MERGER SUB LLC", A LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 7:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

6035914 8100M SR# 20213397262

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 204300459

Date: 10-01-21

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Belivered 07:48 AM 10/01/2021 FILED 07:48 AM 10/01/2021 SR 20213397262 - File Number 6035914

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

PIONEER ENERGY SERVICES CORP. (a Delaware corporation)

with and into

CRESCENT RANCH SECOND MERGER SUB LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "**DGCL**") and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "**DLLCA**").

The undersigned limited liability company does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") participating in the merger herein certified (the "Merger") are:

- (i) Pioneer Energy Services Corp., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"); and
- (ii) Crescent Ranch Second Merger Sub LLC, which is duly formed under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Merger Sub LLC").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), dated as of July 5, 2021, by and among the Company, Merger Sub LLC, Crescent Merger Sub Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Patterson-UTI Energy, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 264 of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the DLLCA, as applicable.

THIRD: The name of the surviving company in the Merger is Crescent Ranch Second Merger Sub LLC, which name shall be changed to Pioneer Energy Services LLC (the "Surviving Company").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company shall be the Certificate of Formation of Merger Sub LLC in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger (except that all references therein to Merger Sub LLC shall be automatically amended to become references to the Surviving Company), until further amended in accordance with the DLLCA.

FIFTH: The Merger shall become effective on October 1, 2021 at 10:01 a.m., Central daylight time.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Company, the address of which is as follows:

c/o Patterson-UTI Energy, Inc. 10713 W. Sam Houston Pkwy N., Suite 800 Houston, TX 77064

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder of either of the Constituent Entities, as applicable.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by its authorized officer.

Date: October 1, 2021

RECORDED: 12/30/2021

CRESCENT RANCH SECOND MERGER SUB LLC

By: Patterson-UTI Energy, Inc., its Sole Member

By: /s/ C. Andrew Smith

Name: C. Andrew Smith

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Second Certificate of Merger]